net interest income and economic value. Actual results could differ from simulated results due to the timing,
magnitude and frequency of changes in interest rates and market conditions, changes in spreads and management
strategies, among other factors. Projections of potential future streams of net interest income are assessed as part of
our forecasting process.

Net Interest Income at Risk Analysis. The following table presents the estimated exposure of net interest income for
the next twelve months, calculated as of December 31, 2008 and 2007, due to an immediate and gradual ± 200 basis
point shift in then-current interest rates. Estimated incremental exposures set forth below are dependent on
management’s assumptions about asset and liability sensitivities under various interest-rate scenarios, such as those
previously discussed, and do not reflect any actions management may undertake in order to mitigate some of the
adverse effects of interest-rate changes on the Company’s financial performance.

Edgar Filing: CRESCENT FINANCIAL CORP - Form 10-K

70

38

Edgar Filing: CRESCENT FINANCIAL CORP - Form 10-K

71

Net Interest Income at Risk
(dollars in thousands) Estimated Exposure to

Net Interest Income
Rate change 2008 2007

+200 basis points shock $ 847 $ 1,534
-200 basis point shock (2,098) (2,175)

+200 basis point ramp 31 1,448
-200 basis point ramp (230) (1,584)

Net Economic Value of Equity Analysis. The following table presents estimated EVE exposures, calculated as of
December 31, 2008 and 2007, assuming an immediate and prolonged shift in interest rates, the impact of which would
be spread over a number of years.

Net Economic Value of Equity Estimated Exposure to
Net Economic Value of Equity

(dollars in thousands)
Rate Change 2008 2007

+100 basis point shock $ (2,594) $ (257)
-100 basis point shock 7,531 (1,180)

+200 basis point shock (7,868) (3,114)
-200 basis point shock 10,931 (3,674)

While the measures presented in the tables above are not a prediction of future net interest income or valuations, they
do suggest that if all other variables remained constant, in the short term, falling interest rates would lead to net
interest income that is lower than it would otherwise have been, and rising rates would lead to higher net interest
income. Other important factors that impact the levels of net interest income are balance sheet size and mix;
interest-rate spreads; the slope, how quickly or slowly market interest rates change and management actions taken in
response to the preceding conditions.